. 26512606 !

_7.-153-\

No 1767 of 2001
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

CHANCERY DIVISION

MANCHESTER DISTRICT REGISTRY DISTRICT REGISTRY

BEFORE MR JUSTICE BLACKBURN
SITTING AS A JUDGE OF THE HIGH COURT ON 29 NOVEMBER 2001

IN THE MATTER OF CHARTER FURNITURE (1992) LIMITED -

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

ORDER

UPON Application made by Counsel on behalf of Charles Christopher Stuart Macmillan and David

Swaden of BDO Stoy Hayward of Commercial Buildings, 11-15 Cross Street, Manchester joint
administrators of Charter Furniture (1992) Limited (" Company")

AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the above mentioned administrators

AND UPON READING the affidavit of Charles Christopher Stuart Macmillan

IT IS ORDERED:-~
1. That service and advertisement of the petition be dispensed with; £ inarci |199L, .
2.

That the administration order in relation to the Company dated 2 March 1995 be discharged
pursuant to Section 18 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (" Act");

3. That Charles Christopher Stuart Macmillan and David Swaden be released as administrators from
all liability pursuant to Section 20 of the Act with effect from the date 14 days afier filing of their
final receipts and payments accounts;

4, That the Company be wound up by the Court under the provisions of the Act;

5. That Charles Christopher Stuart Macmillan and David Swaden be appointed as joint liquidators of
the Company (" Joint Liquidatoxs');

6.

That any act required or authorised under any enactment to be done by a liquidator may be done

by either or both of the Joint Liquidators pursuant to section 231 of

LI

g rAKeKJ7Sex 0066
COMPANIES HOUSE g3nm1/0z

;—__Mu



7. That the costs of and incidental to this application be paid as an expense of the administration;
and

8. That the further remuneration of the joint administrators be fixed at £25,583.50.

DATED 29 November 2001

MANDPW50181.0RD.DOC (jwyeo)




No 1767 of 2001

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

CHANCERY DIVISION

MANCHESTER DISTRICT REGISTRY DISTRICT
REGISTRY

BEFORE HIS HONOUR JUDGE

SITTING AS A JUDGE OF THE HIGH COURT 29
NOVEMBER 2001

IN THE MATTER OF CHARTER FURNITURE (1992)
LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT
1986

ORDER

DLA
101 Barbirolli Square
Manchester M2 3DI,

Tel: 08700 111 111
Fax: 0161 235 4111

FE Ref: JTW
DP Ref: MANDPW50181.0RD.DOC
Solicitors for the Defendant




